
Team positions and split times 2015 King Henry VIII Relay Race 4/2/15

Pos Team Time

1 The Judd 01:13:51 Will Whitmore 00:12:24 Jess Magorrian 00:12:27 Stuart Brown 00:12:02 Miles Weatherseed 00:11:51 Daniel Blades 00:12:53 Toby Ralph 00:12:17

2 St Albans 01:14:40 Ben Clarke 00:12:48 Adam Thrope 00:12:16 Tom Halling 00:12:43 Robbie Lightowler 00:11:55 Ben Hemsi 00:12:35 Dan Myers 00:12:27

3 Loughborough GS 01:14:42 Tom Johnson 00:13:07 Olly Rouse 00:12:48 Archie Banks 00:12:55 Sam Stevens 00:12:19 George Burnett 00:12:19 Ben Djikstra 00:11:16

4 Shrewsbury 01:15:02 Theo Clarke 00:12:13 Charlie Tait-Harris 00:12:21 Charlie Rodgers 00:12:46 Oscar Dickens 00:12:03 Scott Hatton 00:13:03 Will Hayward 00:12:39

5 Sedburgh 01:16:09 Sam Stewart 00:13:19 Joe Bird 00:12:07 Will Thomson 00:13:02 John Campbell 00:12:20 Joe Westgarth 00:12:45 George Porter 00:12:39

6 Harrow School 01:16:46 George Grassly 00:13:04 Chris Hedges 00:13:27 Louis Clarke 00:12:16 Lacelles Hussey 00:12:10 Angus Denison- Smith 00:13:12 Ben Horgan 00:12:41

7 Thomas Telford 01:17:04 Harry Cresswell 00:13:04 Ethan Rochelle 00:13:13 Joel Roura 00:12:59 Jamie Ward 00:12:48 Elles Garamege 00:12:22 Harry Halford 00:12:42

8 Sevenoaks 01:17:05 Robert Boylin 00:12:30 Josh Mills 00:12:57 Charlie Lindsay 00:13:01 Rory Alaxander 00:13:01 Euan Williams 00:12:59 Matthew Proctor 00:12:41

9 Saint Anselms College 01:17:57 Callum Seymour 00:12:45 Joe Wigfield 00:12:42 Scott Dyer 00:13:06 Dominic Thomas 00:13:05 Ieuan Kearney 00:12:59 Mike Rooke 00:13:24

10 St Columbas 01:18:48 Sam Griffiths 00:12:03 Josh Edwarda 00:12:50 Henry Fulton 00:14:12 George Groom 00:12:01 James Bromfield 00:14:00 Geoge Loveman 00:13:46

11 Judd B 01:19:39 Issac Harding 00:13:00 Peter Laing 00:12:41 Ollie Harding 00:12:52 Luke Fisher 00:13:26 Peter Mills 00:13:56 Ollie Kingston 00:13:47

12 Shrewsbury B 01:19:44 Alex Shaw 00:13:16 Monty Hardcastle 00:13:31 Jake Samuel 00:13:17 Charles Wade 00:13:24 Henry Newbold 00:13:37 Charlie Gooman 00:12:42

13 St Ambrose 01:20:39 Jake Spilsbury 00:12:08 Jack Wilkinson 00:13:11 Rafael Quirke 00:13:34 Joe Blaakemore 00:14:20 Max Aston 00:14:59 Adams Spilsbury 00:12:32

14 Bromsgrove School 01:21:02 Declan McManies 00:11:31 William Draper-Bar 00:13:28 Kieran Walker 00:13:53 Oliver Rodgers 00:14:34 Harrison Wright 00:14:01 Hugor Beattie 00:13:40

15 Crompton House 01:21:08 Sam Walley 00:13:26 Josh La manna 00:13:23 Marcus Dey 00:12:42 Oliver Makinson 00:13:23 Michael Patterson 00:14:13 Phil Whitham 00:14:04

16 St Albans B 01:21:16 Bertie Arbuthnott 00:12:56 Tim Richards 00:12:47 Jack Bevan 00:13:54 Ollie Edmund 00:13:08 Seb Bretnall 00:14:26 Owen Pearce 00:14:08

17 QEGS Penrith 01:21:18 Noah Hurton 00:12:26 Adam Harrison 00:13:31 James Martin 00:14:49 Robbie Blease 00:13:59 Oliver May 00:14:02 Elliott Matier 00:12:35

18 Rugby School 01:21:30 Josh Cara 00:11:59 Nick Hinchley 00:14:24 Cosmo Wellings 00:13:16 Max Thomson 00:14:49 Simon Waterhouse 00:13:49 Will Nestius- Brown 00:13:16

19 John Fisher 01:21:49 Alex Galvin 00:13:32 Ricky Lutakome 00:12:38 John Erne 00:14:13 Rayan Galvin 00:13:19 Gianhuca Ercolano 00:14:36 Robert Spalding 00:13:34

20 Dudley College 01:22:11 Jack Caddick 00:13:51 Chris Reybould 00:13:45 Kyle Pearson 00:13:44 Jacob Anson 00:12:31 Nathan Evans 00:15:00 Sean Blackford 00:13:23

21 St Anselms College 01:22:21 Sam Botler 00:13:33 Alex Johnson 00:13:57 Martin Hurst 00:13:55 Tom Spence 00:13:47 Arran Kearney 00:13:32 Jacob Brophy 00:13:41

22 Haileybury 01:22:32 Max Phillips 00:13:43 Ben Grangler 00:12:33 Ben Landymore 00:13:37 Allaster Johnston 00:15:19 Henry Distasio 00:13:54 Robbie Irking 00:13:30

23 Manchester GS 01:22:40 George Rushton 00:13:25 Marcus Williamson 00:13:34 Mac O'Malley 00:13:54 Jack Smith 00:14:12 Josh Lister 00:13:50 Danny Shaw 00:13:48

24 Watford GS 01:22:41 George Heracleous 00:13:42 Zak Flesh 00:14:31 Thomas Gwynne- Evans 00:13:38 Gok Kannan 00:15:12 Jonny Hll 00:12:55 Danny Figg 00:12:46

25 Sir Thomas Rich's 01:23:02 Jamie Harper 00:12:56 Toby Matthews 00:14:07 Jasper Greenleaf 00:13:57 Alex Hamilton- Foyn 00:14:21 William Staddon 00:13:57 Dominic Tutton 00:13:47

26 Calday Grange 01:23:06 George Patterson 00:12:58 Piall  Flanagan 00:13:44 David Jamison 00:13:50 Jim Burns 00:14:11 Guy Reeve 00:14:25 Will Patterson 00:14:01

27 RGS Newcastle 01:23:18 Fergus Robinson 00:13:05 Bruno Smith 00:14:08 Joe Kirtley 00:13:35 James Goudie 00:14:58 Jonothan Wilkes 00:14:55 Jamie Adams 00:12:41

28 Ermysteds GS 01:23:30 Rob Thomson 00:13:04 Matthew Kenneth 00:13:53 Ben Jackson 00:14:03 Sam Jackson 00:13:47 George Maloney 00:15:29 Luke Thompson 00:13:17

29 Emmanuel College 01:23:35 Parham Safarimooki 00:12:53 Lewis Terrell 00:13:32 Ben Dixon 00:13:33 Lewis Morgan 00:14:57 James Cummins 00:14:50 Joseph Wallace 00:13:53

30 Sevenoaks B 01:24:03 Marc Mcgovern 00:13:12 James Elgar 00:13:45 Gregor Watson 00:14:17 Robert Perry 00:13:59 Matthew Collins 00:15:22 Rupert Moverley-Smith 00:13:31

31 Adams GS A 01:24:25 Arthur Charlesworth 00:12:45 James Davies 00:13:41 Will Dolding 00:14:03 Brandon Edwards 00:14:47  Sunvir 00:14:38 James Laycock 00:14:35

32 Sedburgh B 01:24:38 Harry Hill 00:13:43 Will Ballard 00:13:55 Martin Askew 00:13:50 Jamie Macmillan 00:15:01 George Rigel 00:14:40 Ollie Ward 00:13:32

33 St Aidans 01:24:39 Ali Wallace 00:13:30 Ed Becher 00:12:29 Matt Martin 00:14:18 Alejandro Perej- Llabata 00:16:04 Tom Culver- Dodds 00:14:26 James Whitely 00:13:56

34 Nottingham High 01:25:04 Andreas Halner 00:13:24 Jack Walster 00:13:56 Harry Warrior 00:14:17 David Somers 00:14:02 Jack Smith 00:14:47 Matt Williams 00:14:41

35 Warwick 01:25:05 Will Hart 00:13:15 Alfie Ratcliffe 00:13:55 Ben Rhodes 00:15:33 Todd Freeman 00:13:56 Seb Higgins 00:14:26 Harry Hughes 00:14:05

36 St Edwards 01:25:13 Jevan Grewal 00:13:53 Henry Bray 00:14:11 Horatio Holloway 00:14:47 Otto De Bellaigue 00:14:56 Aaron Gruen 00:13:37 Will Kelley 00:13:53

37 Wellingborough 01:25:25 James Minter 00:13:48 Ben Minter 00:13:39 James Brakenbury 00:13:40 Sean O'hagan 00:13:56 Alex Hardie- Solano 00:15:02 Josh Girling 00:15:23

38 Giggleswick 01:25:42 Henry Turnbull 00:13:49 Euan Brennan 00:13:11 Scott Taylor 00:14:26 Niven Smith 00:15:10 Henry Giles 00:14:05 George Renwick 00:15:05

39 Tiffin 01:26:09 Euan Treymour 00:13:48 Anish Khanna 00:14:24 Abhilash Sivaraman 00:14:41 Eric Williams 00:14:17 Kojo Amoasi 00:14:18 Tristan Pevery 00:14:44

40 Manchester GS B 01:27:39 Ben Jackson 00:13:55 Abubakr Ismael 00:15:10 George Poyser 00:14:46 Louis Poyser 00:14:47 Jack Chapham 00:14:18 Joe Kettle 00:14:47

41 KHVIII 01:28:01 Edward Broadberry 00:12:32 Harrison McCartney 00:12:29 Joshua Jelley 00:15:33 Joeseph Gardiner 00:15:27 Tom Lea 00:17:02 Stefan Hill 00:15:02

42 Sir Thomas Rich's B 01:29:41 Tom Couch 00:14:23 Jo Jollams 00:14:11 Dan Kane 00:16:09 Xander Mclnnis 00:14:59 James Chantler 00:13:56 George Couch 00:16:06

43 Stamford School 01:29:44 Rob Stoddart 00:13:39 Raefe Sullivan 00:16:53 Toby Krane 00:15:21 Oliver Pollock 00:15:29 Ethan Archer 00:15:06 Marcus Widdess 00:13:19

44 Worksop College 01:29:45 Oliver Dane 00:12:21 Hiroshi Ishiwatarito 00:13:42 Thomas O'Donoghue 00:15:15 James Hawkins 00:16:03 Duncan Mcgregor- Riley 00:16:15 Jay White 00:16:12

45 King Edwards 01:30:42 Josh Kimblin 00:13:50 Roodi Gent 00:13:41 Tom Barrett 00:15:30 Conor Parkes 00:15:25 Oliver Bealby- Wright 00:15:32 Oliver Ray 00:16:47

46 Ampleforth College 01:31:51 Louis Graves 00:14:12 Jake Hamson 00:14:26 Henry Deacy 00:15:51 Lukas Sendt 00:15:38 Louis De Satge 00:15:47 Peter Donleavy 00:15:59

47 St Ambrose B 01:33:05 Kian Lyndsey 00:14:26 Connor Ball 00:15:40 James Horton- Knights 00:15:33 Daniel Edmunson 00:15:25 Thomas Jackson 00:16:01 James Backhouse 00:16:04

48 Tiffin B 01:33:46 Humphrey Allen 00:14:49 Kirunsanth Murugarah 00:15:44 Aranan Wijayasouria 00:16:12 Alex Step 00:15:06 Tom Jackson 00:15:40 Stephen Rettkle Grover 00:16:18

49 QEGS Penrith  B 01:34:30 Ewan Clementson 00:14:12 Henry Scholfield 00:15:35 Sam Laithwaite 00:16:34 Ghazn Khan 00:17:36 James Reynolds 00:15:02 Morsan Weymouth 00:15:34

50 Bishop Vesey 01:35:02 David James 00:14:02 Sam Simper 00:14:11 George Berne 00:15:43 Jack Andrew 00:17:01 Joe Adams 00:16:12 Iqran Choundhury 00:17:58

51 Adams GS B 01:36:11 Quang Tran 00:15:37 Akmal Rafiq 00:17:16 Will Boulton 00:15:40 Duncan Parry 00:15:27 Joshvir Singh 00:16:00 Robert Haylock 00:16:15

52 Ampleforth College B 01:38:50 Oscar Anglim 00:16:06 Jasper Johnson 00:16:02 Seth Higgins 00:16:58 Max Nickenig 00:17:21 Domenic Page 00:16:54 Arthur Lambert 00:15:33

53 Bablake School 01:39:26 Jordan Motlib 00:16:03 Evan Griffith 00:16:22 Julian Wreford 00:15:55 Jordan Darlison 00:16:59 George Parker 00:16:17 Joseph Haigh 00:17:53

54 Bablake B 01:40:08 Lucas Bennett 00:15:14 Oliver Pemble 00:16:19 Sam Herniman 00:16:23 Tim Henderson 00:17:40 Ben Harrison 00:18:04 Elliott Walker 00:16:32

Runner 5 Runner 6Runner 1 Runner 2 Runner 3 Runner 4



Individual Times 2015 - top 40 results King Henry VIII Relay Race 4/2/15

1 Ben Djikstra 00:11:16 Loughborough GS

2 Declan McManies 00:11:31 Bromsgrove School

3 Miles Weatherseed 00:11:51 The Judd 

4 Robbie Lightowler 00:11:55 St Albans 

5 Josh Cara 00:11:59 Rugby School

6 George Groom 00:12:01 St Columbas

7 Stuart Brown 00:12:02 The Judd 

8 Sam Griffiths 00:12:03 St Columbas

8 Oscar Dickens 00:12:03 Shrewsbury 

10 Joe Bird 00:12:07 Sedburgh 

11 Jake Spilsbury 00:12:08 St Ambrose 

12 Lacelles Hussey 00:12:10 Harrow School

13 Theo Clarke 00:12:13 Shrewsbury 

14 Adam Thrope 00:12:16 St Albans 

14 Louis Clarke 00:12:16 Harrow School

16 Toby Ralph 00:12:17 The Judd 

17 Sam Stevens 00:12:19 Loughborough GS

17 George Burnett 00:12:19 Loughborough GS

19 John Campbell 00:12:20 Sedburgh 

20 Oliver Dane 00:12:21 Worksop College

20 Charlie Tait-Harris 00:12:21 Shrewsbury 

22 Elles Garamege 00:12:22 Thomas Telford

23 Will Whitmore 00:12:24 The Judd 

24 Noah Hurton 00:12:26 QEGS Penrith 

25 Jess Magorrian 00:12:27 The Judd 

25 Dan Myers 00:12:27 St Albans 

27 Ed Becher 00:12:29 St Aidans

27 Harrison McCartney 00:12:29 KHVIII

29 Robert Boylin 00:12:30 Sevenoaks 

30 Jacob Anson 00:12:31 Dudley College

31 Edward Broadberry 00:12:32 KHVIII

31 Adams Spilsbury 00:12:32 St Ambrose 

33 Ben Grangler 00:12:33 Haileybury

34 Ben Hemsi 00:12:35 St Albans 

34 Elliott Matier 00:12:35 QEGS Penrith 

36 Ricky Lutakome 00:12:38 John Fisher

37 Will Hayward 00:12:39 Shrewsbury 

37 George Porter 00:12:39 Sedburgh 

39 Peter Laing 00:12:41 Judd B

39 Ben Horgan 00:12:41 Harrow School

39 Matthew Proctor 00:12:41 Sevenoaks 

39 Jamie Adams 00:12:41 RGS Newcastle


